Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you say you would lean

towards?

[ —
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 837 204 431 2 196 337 304 37 134 341 325 72 285 247 233
Base: All Answering (wtd) 823 430 392 2 218 290 315 115 214 284 210 93 259 226 245
355 204 152 - 78 134 143 50 103 126 76 35 104 98 117
The Conservative Party 43% 47% 39% - 36% 6% 45% 43% 48% 45% 36% 38% 40% 43% 48%
B P * ] ] .
197 %6 101 - 53 66 78 25 46 62 63 25 63 55 54
The Liberal Party 24% 2% 26% - 24% 23% 25% 22% 22% 22% 30% 27% 24% 24% 22%
m + 1 -
153 69 82 2 60 52 41 14 34 59 46 26 59 37 30
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 19% 16% 21% 100% 27% 18% 13% 12% 16% 21% 22% 28% 23% 17% 12%
o EF * N* N
62 35 28 - 4 23 35 13 16 25 9 2 6 23 32
The Bloc Quebecos (8Q) 8% 8% 7% - 2% 8% 11% 11% 7% 9% 4% 2% 2% 10% 13%
** D D * J * L KL
19 8 10 - 6 4 8 - 5 7 7 1 8 5 5
The Green Party 2% 2% 3% - 3% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
- - *
32 18 14 - 12 10 10 10 9 6 7 4 13 8 7
The People's Party of Canada 2% 2% 2% - 6% 3% 3% 8% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3%
P * *
5 - 5 - 5 * - 4 - - 2 - 5 - -
Or some other party 1% - 1% - 2% * - 3% - - 1% - 2% - -
ry - F - -
823 430 392 2 218 290 315 115 214 284 210 93 259 226 245
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which party would you never consider voting for in the next federal election?

T e
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 458 536 7 249 395 357 48 173 404 376 88 349 288 276
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 112 330 267 291
267 130 135 2 74 91 102 31 63 87 87 30 89 75 73
The Conservative Party 27% 27% 27% 32% 26% 26% 27% 21% 23% 26% 36% 27% 27% 28% 25%
*x * GHI *
317 165 152 - 63 121 133 59 101 105 51 32 85 88 112
The Liberal Party 32% 34% 30% - 22% 35% 36% 41% 36% 31% 21% 28% 26% 33% 38%
** D D J* J J * L
140 84 56 - 46 35 59 22 34 46 38 20 43 29 47
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 14% 17% 11% - 16% 10% 16% 15% 12% 14% 16% 18% 13% 11% 16%
B *x E * *
45 19 26 - 11 13 21 - 16 21 8 6 9 14 16
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 5% 4% 5% - 4% 4% 6% - 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6%
o * G *
232 89 139 5 88 87 58 34 63 76 59 24 104 61 44
Don’t Know/Not sure 23% 18% 27% 68% 31% 25% 16% 24% 23% 23% 24% 21% 31% 23% 15%
A ** F F * * MN N
1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 112 330 267 291
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




